503342606 06/09/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3389226

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name		Execution Date
JEFFREY A. WESTON					06/09/2015
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	WESTO	ON IP	, LLC		
Street Address:	1873 N	1873 NORTHSHORE ROAD			
City:	BELLIN	BELLINGHAM			
State/Country:	WASHI	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98226	98226			
	RS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	7	
Application Number: 12		12459	459724		
			047 4500		
Fax Number:(36Correspondence will be sent to the		• /	647-4530 e-mail address first: if that is ur	neurraeeful	l it will he sent
			nat is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Phone: 360		360-6	647-1976		
•		paten	nts@hathlaw.com		
•		TODE	D N. HATHAWAY		
			N. COMMERCIAL STREET #620		
Address Line 4:		BELL	INGHAM, WASHINGTON 98225		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			P09054		
ATTORNEY DOCKET			TODD N. HATHAWAY		
	R:				
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		/Todd N. Hathaway/		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	R:				
NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	R:		/Todd N. Hathaway/		
NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3			/Todd N. Hathaway/		
NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	age1.tif		/Todd N. Hathaway/		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, JEFFREY A. WESTON, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), of 1873 Northshore Road, Bellingham, WA 98226, have made a new, original invention for a THERMAL GRADIENT FLUID HEADER FOR MULTIPLE HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEMS for which invention ASSIGNOR has executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been identified as Design Patent Application Serial No. 12/459,724, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 6, 2009; and

WHEREAS, WESTON IP, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having its principal place of business at 1873 Northshore Road, Bellingham, WA 98226, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any and all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue applications based thereon, and any and all Letters Patents, both foreign and domestic, to be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the Ten Dollars (\$10,00) and other good and valuable consideration, to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, he has sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for Letters Patent of the United States and any and all continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue applications based thereon that may hereafter be filed; all Letters Patents of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or on any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; all corresponding foreign applications which have or shall hereafter be filed; and, all foreign patents to be obtained on said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; said invention, application and Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and Sale not been made; and, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR also agrees that this Assignment includes ASSIGNOR'S Priority Rights under the International Convention with respect to any and all corresponding foreign applications that have been or shall be filed in any country that is a signatory thereto and a member of the union there defined within the Convention period, and also includes any rights under any other treaty or convention, relating to patents, including the Patent Cooperation Treaty. ASSIGNOR further agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and Sale.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that he will, upon request by ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, and said Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR; and, that ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, opposition or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Executed at Bellingham Washington, this <u>144</u> day of June, 2015.

ASSIGXOR Print Name: Address:

Jeffrey A. Weston 1873 Northshore Road Bellingham, WA 98226

STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss. COUNTY OF WHATCOM)

On this $\underline{\mathcal{H}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{J}}_{\underline{\mathcal{H}}\underline{\mathcal{H}}\underline{\mathcal{H}}}$. 2015, personally appeared before me, JEFFREY A. WESTON, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL the day and year above first written.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at <u>Bellingham</u> My Commission Expires: <u>03/29/Qel</u>B

[SEAL] . Executed at <u>Bethingham</u>, Washington, this <u>946</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2015.

PATENT REEL: 035810 FRAME: 0744

ASSIGXEE Print Name: Jeff Title: Pre Address: 187

Jeffrey A. Weston President 1873 Northshore Road Bellingham, WA 98226

STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss. COUNTY OF WHATCOM)

On this $\frac{\mathcal{H}}{\mathcal{H}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{J}}_{\mathcal{U}\mathcal{H}\mathcal{U}}$, 2015, personally appeared before me, JEFFREY A. WESTON, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL the day and year above first written.



Kaulus O Jato NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at <u>BX//ing/art</u> My Commission Expires: <u>03/29/2018</u>

Page 3 of 3